

ITEM NO.1501
[For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2196/2012

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR. ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY:HON'BLE L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON'BLE VINEET SARAN, JJ.]

Date : 24-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shanshank Shekar, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indira B., Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Budd., A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet Saran pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
(COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS
(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)